
2020 University of Tennessee Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-2   Conf: 0-0Home: 12-2Away: 0-0Neutral: 3-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (154), Opp (105)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Hunley 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (36-36), Gray (10-10), Pavolony (8-8), Wallace (4-
4), Dallas (3-3), Delashmit (3-3), Hunley (2-2), Pleasants (2-2), Gilbert (1-1), Leath (1-1), McLaughlin (1-1), Walsh (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Derkay, Pete .542 13-4 24 7 13 2 0 1 11 18 .750 5 1 4 0 .633 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
5 Daniels, Zach .357 17-16 56 20 20 8 1 4 18 42 .750 13 0 14 1 .478 0 0 3-3 9 1 0 1.000
12 Gilbert, Drew .350 15-10 40 15 14 3 0 1 8 20 .500 7 4 6 0 .490 0 0 2-2 7 1 1 .889
4 Spence, Liam .346 16-16 52 13 18 3 0 1 12 24 .462 12 0 10 0 .462 1 1 2-2 12 56 1 .986
7 Rucker, Jake .339 17-17 62 15 21 4 1 3 13 36 .581 9 1 13 1 .425 1 1 2-2 15 23 1 .974
2 Ferguson, Max .333 13-12 42 12 14 2 0 2 6 22 .524 8 2 9 0 .462 0 0 9-10 15 17 2 .941
40 Lipcius, Luc .326 17-15 43 13 14 7 1 2 15 29 .674 16 2 8 0 .525 0 0 3-3 109 15 1 .992
27 Beck, Jordan .275 16-10 40 10 11 5 0 1 9 19 .475 8 0 11 1 .396 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
6 Russell, Evan .271 16-13 48 14 13 3 0 2 12 22 .458 9 2 10 1 .393 2 0 3-3 16 3 0 1.000
1 Soularie, Alerick .267 16-15 60 16 16 1 0 5 17 32 .533 12 1 8 0 .392 1 0 2-2 39 3 0 1.000
17 Pavolony, Connor .342 12-11 38 9 13 3 0 4 12 28 .737 3 1 6 2 .395 1 0 0-1 89 4 0 1.000
19 Gray, Landon .318 11-6 22 10 7 1 0 2 8 14 .636 7 0 6 0 .483 0 3 0-0 73 2 1 .987
9 Turino, Matt .308 8-1 13 6 4 1 0 0 1 5 .385 3 1 2 0 .471 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
8 Scott, Christian .286 13-1 14 5 4 0 0 0 3 4 .286 1 0 6 0 .313 1 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
21 Lipscomb, Trey .269 11-5 26 8 7 0 0 1 9 10 .385 7 0 1 0 .400 2 0 2-2 15 5 1 .952
14 Knight, Austin .190 10-1 21 6 4 0 0 2 6 10 .476 3 0 4 0 .292 0 0 1-1 5 5 1 .909
38 Anderson, Ethan .000 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.320 17-17 603 180 193 43 3 31 160 335 .556
12
4 15 119 6 .442 9 5 30-32 459 159 12 .981

Opponents .196 17-17 555 39 109 24 1 7 36 156 .281 35 9 171 6 .255 2 4 18-18 420 133 24 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Crochet, Garrett 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
15 Davidson, Kody 0.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-2 0 5.1 3 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 .158 0 1 0 0 0
46 Walsh, Redmond 0.00 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 2 11.2 5 1 0 2 10 1 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 1
32 Hunley, Sean 0.54 0-0 6 1 0 0-2 3 16.2 8 1 1 2 14 2 0 0 .140 0 0 0 0 0
25 Delashmit, Christian 0.77 3-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 10 1 1 2 16 2 0 1 .227 0 0 0 0 0
28 Pleasants, Elijah 1.42 1-0 7 2 0 0-2 0 12.2 13 3 2 5 9 5 0 0 .271 1 0 0 1 1
31 Leath, Jackson 1.45 4-0 5 2 0 0-1 0 18.2 11 5 3 5 29 0 1 0 .167 1 0 0 0 1
33 McLaughlin, Mark 1.80 1-0 5 1 0 0-1 0 10.0 5 2 2 1 12 1 0 1 .147 0 0 0 0 0
41 Mabrey, Will 2.25 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 .154 0 0 0 0 0
36 Dallas, Chad 2.53 3-0 4 4 0 0-1 0 21.1 19 6 6 6 21 4 0 0 .235 1 0 0 1 0
16 Sewell, Camden 3.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 1 1 1 5 0 0 1 .100 0 0 0 0 0
38 Anderson, Ethan 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 1 1 0 4 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
18 Wallace, Chase 3.50 1-1 4 4 0 0-1 0 18.0 13 8 7 7 18 3 0 1 .194 2 5 1 0 0
12 Gilbert, Drew 5.63 1-0 4 0 0 0-2 0 8.0 9 5 5 2 9 4 0 1 .290 0 2 0 0 1
35 Connell, Kirby 6.35 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 4 4 1 7 1 0 1 .238 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 2.01 15-2 65 17 0 3 5 152.0 109 39 34 35 171 24 1 7 .196 6 9 1 2 4
Opponents 10.35 2-15 83 17 0 0 0 140.0 193 180 161 124 119 43 3 31 .320 31 15 8 9 5



2020 University of Tennessee Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Pavolony, Connor 93 89 4 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
1 Soularie, Alerick 42 39 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Russell, Evan 19 16 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Derkay, Pete 14 13 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
27 Beck, Jordan 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Daniels, Zach 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Wallace, Chase 9 5 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
8 Scott, Christian 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hunley, Sean 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
9 Turino, Matt 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Mabrey, Will 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 McLaughlin, Mark 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Davidson, Kody 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Delashmit, Christian 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
46 Walsh, Redmond 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Connell, Kirby 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Lipcius, Luc 125 109 15 1 .992 7 0 0 — 0 0
19 Gray, Landon 76 73 2 1 .987 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
4 Spence, Liam 69 12 56 1 .986 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Rucker, Jake 39 15 23 1 .974 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lipscomb, Trey 21 15 5 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ferguson, Max 34 15 17 2 .941 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Knight, Austin 11 5 5 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gilbert, Drew 9 7 1 1 .889 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Leath, Jackson 7 1 5 1 .857 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Dallas, Chad 6 3 2 1 .833 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Pleasants, Elijah 5 3 1 1 .800 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
38 Anderson, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Crochet, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Sewell, Camden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 630 459 159 12 .981 23 18 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 577 420 133 24 .958 20 30 2 .938 2 0


